evaluated and appropriate risk mitigating steps are planned, including but not limited to, entering into forward contracts
and interest rate swaps.

	 Exposure to currency risk
The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure (unhedged) to currency risk (USD) as reported to the
management of the Company is as follows:

As at
 31 March 2024

As at
31 March 2023

Trade receivables (₹ in million)  15.06  26.09
Trade payables (₹ in million)  -   (10.96)
Net exposure  15.06  15.13

Ja
gs

on
pa

l P
ha

rm
ac

eu
tic

al
s L

im
ite

d
| A

nn
ua

l R
ep

or
t 2

02
3-

24

130

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2024

(All amounts in Indian Rupees million, unless stated otherwise)

		  Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening/weakening of the USD against all other currencies at year end would have
affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected profit or loss
and other equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant and ignores any impact on forecast sales and purchases.

 Profit before tax and other equity
 Strengthening  Weakening

31 March 2024
USD (5% movement)  0.75  (0.75)

31 March 2023
USD (5% movement)  0.76  (0.76)

36. 	Capital management
(a) 	 Risk management

The Company’s objective when managing capital are to maintain positive cash flow position. The Company’s strategy
is to maintain a reasonable current ratio. The current ratio is as follows:

As at
 31 March 2024

As at
31 March 2023

Current assets  1,992.54  1,645.60
Current liabilities  191.28  275.72
Current ratio  10.42  5.97

(b) 	 Dividends
As at

 31 March 2024
As at

31 March 2023
Equity shares
Dividends paid during the year ended 31 March 2024 out of retained
earnings was ₹ 5 per equity share for the year ended 31 March 2023,
aggregating to ₹ 130.99 million. (31 March 2023: Nil)

 130.99 -

On 20 May 2024, the Board of Directors of the Company have proposed a final dividend of ₹ 5 per equity share in respect
of the year ended 31 March 2024, subject to the approval of shareholders at the Annual General Meeting. If approved,
the dividend would result in a cash outflow of ₹ 132.19 million.

131

N
ot

es